HxxxFD(N/P)ASME
Universal H Series Heaters
Troubleshooting Guide
HxxxFD(N/P)
TSG-UHS16b Copyright 2017 Hayward Industries Inc.
High Voltage Electrocution Hazard
Hazardous voltage can shock, burn, cause serious injury
and or death.  To reduce the risk of electrocution and or

Diagnostic Codes
The following outlines the various replacement parts required for this
troubleshooting guide.
Part Number:
(H150-H400)
Part Number:
(H500)
Description
IDXL2TRF1930 IDXL2TRF1930 Transformer
FDXLFWP1930 FDXLFWP1930 Fuse Board (field wiring panel)
FDXLWHA1930 FDXLWHA1930 Wiring Harness Kit (complete)
FDXLICB1930 FDXLICB1930 ICB (integrated control board)
IDXL2DB1930 IDXL2DB1930 Prior 07/16-Display Board (only)
FDXLBKP1930 FDXLBKP1930 Prior 07/16-Bezel/Keypad Assy.
*FDXLBKP1932 *FDXLBKP1932 Display/Bezel/Keypad Assy.
FDXLBCP1150 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 150
FDXLBCP1200 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 200
FDXLBCP1250 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 250
FDXLBCP1300 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 300
FDXLBCP1350 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 350
FDXLBCP1400 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 400
FDXLBCP1500 Kit-Bezel Control Panel 500
20
Troubleshooting Part Numbers
Part Number:
(H150-H400)